

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

964 WRIT PETITION NO. 5787 OF 2018

JANARDHAN GANPATI SAKUNDE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. D.A. Bide  
AGP for Respondents:Mr. V.S. Badakh

...  
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & ARUN M. DHAVALA, JJ.  
Date: June 14, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

- 1 Issue notice to respondents returnable on 12.7.2018.
- 2 AGP appears on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

( ARUN M. DHAVALA, J. )

( R. M. BORDE, J. )