



5787.18wp

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

936 WRIT PETITION NO. 5787 OF 2018

JANARDHAN GANPATI SAKUNDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Mr D. A. Bide, Advocate for Petitioners
Ms U. S. Bhosale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 06th MAY 2026

PER COURT :-

At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 24/06/2026
for filing reply.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk